

Court No. - 33

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 2891 of 1982

Appellant :- Salmuddin And Others

Respondent :- Khursheed Alim And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- M.W. Siddqui, Brij Gopal Tripathi, Md. Muzzammil. I. Qureshi, Syeed Mahmood, V.S. Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- Prabhu Kant, J.J. Muneer, K.C. Vishwakarma, M.A. Qazimi, Pratibha Kant, S.M.A. Qazmi

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

This matter was nominated to this Bench under the previous roster and since 02nd January, 2018, the roster has changed. Let the record of this second appeal be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for fresh nomination.

Order Date :- 5.1.2018

Sunil Kr Tiwari