

**Court No. - 42**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 2891 of 1982

**Appellant :-** Salmuddin And Others

**Respondent :-** Khursheed Alim And Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** M.W. Siddqui, Brij Gopal Tripathi, Md. Muzzammil, I. Qureshi, Syeed Mahmood, V.S. Saxena

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Prabhu Kant, J.J. Muneer, K.C. Vishwakarma, M.A. Qazimi, Pratibha Kant, S.M.A. Qazmi

**Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.**

List revised. Case called out.

Mr. Mohd. Muzzammil, learned counsel for the appellants is present .

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

As requested, list this matter after four weeks.

(Ved Prakash Vaish, J.)

**Order Date :-** 23.2.2018

Vivek Kr.