



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2891 of 1982

Salmuddin And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Khursheed Alim And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brij Gopal Tripathi, Md.
Muzzammil.I.Qureshi, Syeed
Mahmood, V.S.Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : J.J.Muneer, K.C. Vishwakarma, M.A.
Qazimi, Pratibha Kant, S.M.A.Qazmi,
Tanisha Jahangir Monir

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

1. List in the next cause list.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

September 2, 2025

Nitika Sri.