



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2891 of 1982

Shri Salim Uddin And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Khurshed Alim And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brij Gopal Tripathi, M.W. Siddqui, Md.
Muzzammil.I.Qureshi, Syeed
Mahmood, V.S.Saxena

Counsel for Respondent(s) : J.J.Muneer, K.C. Vishwakarma, M.A.
Qazimi, Prabhu Kant, Pratibha Kant,
S.M.A.Qazmi, Tanisha Jahangir Monir

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

On a request made by Mohd. Muzzammil I. Qureshi, learned counsel for the appellants, list in the week commencing 23.2.2026 along with connected matter.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 9, 2026

RKK/-